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ITEM1

RESOLUTION NO. 2019.A8 - Amending the Fee Schedule for the Provision of Child
Care at the Ammerman and Michael J. Grant Campuses

WHEREAS, there is a need to align the fees charged for the provision of child care at Suffolk
County Community College’s Child Care Centers on the Ammerman and Michael J. Grant
Campuses with current Suffolk County market rates, and

WHEREAS, an increase to the current fees paid by students, faculty, staff and community
members will permit the College’s Child Care Centers to help offset rising operating budget
expenses, and

WHEREAS, as one of twelve centers to offer hourly rates among the thirty SUNY community
colleges providing child care services, the College Child Care Centers will remain affordable,
and

WHEREAS, it is the recommendation of the Child Care Center Directors and the Associate
Deans of Student Services that child care fees be increased, and

WHEREAS, the Vice President for Student Affairs supports this recommendation, and the
Executive Vice President concurs, be it therefore

RESOLVED, that that the fee schedule for the provision for child care at the Ammerman and
Michael J. Grant Campuses be revised, as reflected on Attachment I, herein, and be it further

RESOLVED, that said revised fee schedule shall be in effect for the 2019-2020 academic year.

Ok O O o o o 3 3 3 3



Board of Directors
August 15, 2019
Attachment 1

SUFFOLK COUNTY COMMUNITY COLLEGE CHILD CARE RATES

2019-2020
INFANT /TODDLER RATES
Parent Category First Three Hours Additional Hourly Rate
SCCC Student $29.25 $9.50
Faculty, Staff & Alumni $36.00 $11.50
Community $45.00 $14.50

Daily F/T Rate $ 74

Weekly F/T Rate $355

PRE-K RATES
Parent Category First Three Hours Additional Hourly Rate
SCCC Student $30.00 $10.00
Faculty, Staff & Alumni $34.50 $11.00
Community $40.50 $13.00

Daily F/T Rate $ 63

Weekly F/T Rate $300

Minimum 3 hours per day, 9 hours per week.
Registration & Supply Fees per semester: $100.00
Late Payment Fee: $35.00.

Returned checks: $35.00.

No Refunds once the Semester begins.



